Return to:

Placer Dome.U.S. Inc.
240 South Rock Blvd., Sulte 117
Reno, Nevada 89502 :

R T 2 R R SR S PR TR

123682

AFFIDAVIT OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMENTS
87~ SSESS

-STATE OF NEVADA )
- ). ss.
Town of Cortez and County of Lander)

.Stamley 7. Foo, being first duly sworn, deposes.énd sayss

. 1. That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the
owner of each of the following named contiguous mining claims all
of said claims being situate in the Cortez Mining District, Eureka
Ccunty, Nevada, more particular described in- Exhibit A, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

i 2. That for the 1987-1988 assessment year, labor
was performed or improvements were made of the value of at least
$100.00 and at least $100.00 was expended on or for the benefit of
each of said clains, the same being done in the form of rotary
drilling, trenching, assaying, road construction, mining, and
associated work done between September 1, 1987 and September 1,
71988 at a cost and value in excess of $78,000. ’

e o—peee o e o AP R VY T e S TP = A S R T

3. That said moneys were expended by, and said
labor and improvements were performed and made at the expense of,
and on behalf of and for the benefit of Corteéz Gold Mines (Cortez
Joint Venture), the owner of said claims under the direction and
control of Placer Dome U.S. Inc., managing co-venturer.

IR R
BQUKI 86 PAGEL 19

4

:

3

]

t i
1

el

E Ty




%
§
z
4
:
1
s
!
g
3
?

P-53:._ 3

. : That the names of the persons, corporafloné,
contractors, who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer pomé U.S. Inc.
Cortez Gold Mines : :
., Cortez, Nevada

Stanley X
Agent for Owner

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 2(sf day of

County of
of Nevada.

JILL STRINGFIELD
Notary Pubhe - State of Novads
. Eo County, Nevada £
iy eppaintment exprag JUNE 17, 1989,




1i-9
10-18

'19-20

21-222 .
223-226
227-288
289-294
295-348

1349-521

522-586

587-663

-664-669

670-673

674-675
. 676

677
678
679
680

" 681

682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691 -

. 692

693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700

Nee
Nee
Nee
Nee
Nee
Nee
Nee

Nee

. EXHIBIT A

Cortez Gold Mines

Property

Eureka County, Nevada

i-9 -
10-18
1i9-20
21-222
223-226
227-288
289-294
295-348
349-521

522-586

FM No. 1-77
FM No. 89-94

Hope 1-4

FE
FE
FE
FE
FX
FI
FY
FI
FO
FO
FO
FO
FUM

. FUM

FUM
FUH
FA
F&
FA
FA
IF
IF
MUP
MUF
MUF

W N b= WA N

Tina 1-2

1

2
3

1
2

386253-386261
65743-65752
243054-243055
65755-65956
243056-243059
65961-66022
€813-6818
36709-36762
164281-164453

377281-377345

245697-245773
245774-245779

19757-19760
19761-19762

61399
61400

- 61401

61402
61403
61404
61405
61406
61407
61408
61409
61410
61411 -
61412 -
61413

61414

61415
61416
61417
61418
61419
61420
61421
61422
61423

BODK | 88 PAGEL 2 |




Ne.  ClainName UM Serial No.

701

702-710

711-720
721-722

723-762
763
764-768
769
770-771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780

- OF

CGH 1-9
CGM 10-~1%
CGM 20-21

HCR 1-40
. Blua Mountain
Blue Mountain 2-6
Wild Cat

wild cat 2-3
-~ Coyote

ovl

Red Robin

Deer

Bull Snake
Weasel

Sage Hen
Yellow Squirrel
Porcupins

NMC

NHC
NMC
NHC

61424

293375-293383
322737=322746
345509-345510

61338
61339-61343
61344
61345-61346
61347 '
61348

61349

. 61350

61351
61352
61353
61354
61355

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST 0F
BO0X /88  PAGE &f/9

CLVIeL Gokf')kiﬂtc.

B3 LT24 P3SI

FILE MO,

123682

800K I 88 PAGEL 22

1
i
H
L
i
I
3
i
i
|

R A A S AT

e A G R




