Placer Dome U.S. Inc. 240 South Rock Blvd., Suite 117 Reno, Nevada 89502

## 123682

## AFFIDAVIT OF WORK PERFORMED OR IMPROVEMENTS MADE FOR 1987-1988 ASSESSMENT YEAR

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.

Town of Cortez and County of Lander)

Stanley T. Foo, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he makes this affidavit on behalf of the owner of each of the following named contiguous mining claims all of said claims being situate in the Cortez Mining District, <u>Eureka Ccunty</u>, Nevada, more particular described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. That for the 1987-1988 assessment year, labor was performed or improvements were made of the value of at least \$100.00 and at least \$100.00 was expended on or for the benefit of each of said claims, the same being done in the form of rotary drilling, trenching, assaying, road construction, mining, and associated work done between September 1, 1987 and September 1, 1988 at a cost and value in excess of \$78,000.
- 3. That said moneys were expended by, and said labor and improvements were performed and made at the expense of, and on behalf of and for the benefit of Cortez Gold Mines (Cortez Joint Venture), the owner of said claims under the direction and control of Placer Dome U.S. Inc., managing co-venturer.

BOOK | 88 PAGE 4 | 9

That the names of the persons, corporations, contractors, who performed the work or made the improvements are:

Employees of Placer Dome U.S. Inc. Cortez Gold Mines Cortez, Nevada

> Stanley T Foo Agent for Owner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of October 1988.

Notary Public in and for the County of Glam, State of Nevada.

JILL STRINGFIELD

Notary Public - State of Novada

Elito Courty, Nevada

My appointment expires JUNE 17, 1989

EXHIBIT A

## Cortez Gold Mines Property Eureka County, Nevada

No.	Claim Name	BLM Serial No.
1 - A - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		NHC 386253-386261
1-9	Nee 1-9	NMC 65743-65752
10-18	Nee 10-18	NMC 243054-243055
19-20	Nee 19-20	NMC 65755-65956
21-222	Nee 21-222	NMC 243056-243059
223-226	Nee 223-226	NHC 65961-66022
227-288	Nee 227-288	NMC 6813-6818
289-294	Nee 289-294	NMC 36709-36762
295-348	Nee 295-348	NMC 164281-164453
349-521	Nee 349-521	WWC 104591-104433
522-586	Nee 522-586	NMC 377281-377345
		NMC 245697-245773
587-663	FM No. 1-77	NMC 245774-245779
664-669	FM No. 89-94	NMC 245//4-245//9
670-673	Hope 1-4	NMC 19757-19760
674-675	Tina 1-2	NMC 19761-19762
074-075	22	
676	FE	NMC 61399
677	FE 1	NMC 61400
678	FE 2	NMC 61401
679	FE 3	NMC 61402
680	FI	NMC 61403
681	PI 1	NMC 61404
682	FI 2	NMC 61405
683	FI 3	NMC 61406
684	FO	NMC 61407
685	FO 1	NMC 61408
686	FO 2	NMC 61409
687	FO 3	NMC 61410
688	FUM	NMC 61411
689	FUM 1	NMC 61412
690	FUM 2	NMC 61413
691	FUM 3	NMC 61414
	FA	NMC 61415
692		NMC 61416
693	FA 1 g	NMC 61417
694	FA 3	NMC 61418
695	IF 2	NMC 61419
696	IF 3	NMC 61420
697	MUP	NMC 61421
698	MUF 1	NMC 61422
699 700	MUF 2	NMC 61423
/00	2148 @	

BOOK | 88 PAGE 42 |

No.	claim Name	BLM Serial No.
701	OF	NHC 61424
702-710	CGM 1-9	NMC 293375-293383
711-720	CGM 10-19	NMC 322737-322746
721-722	CGM 20-21	NHC 345509-345510
723-762	HCR 1-40	
763	Blue Mountain	NHC 61338
764-768	Blue Mountain 2-6	NMC 61339-61343
769	Wild Cat	NMC 61344
770-771	Wild Cat 2-3	NMC 61345-61346
772	- Coyote	MMC 61347
773	Owl .	NMC 61348
774	Red Robin	NMC 61349
775	Deer	NMC 61350
776	Bull Snake	NMC 61351
777	Weasel	NMC 61352
778	Sage Hen	NMC 61353
779	Yellow Squirrel	NMC 61354
	Porcupine	NMC 61355
780	E OF CREETING	

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

BOOK 188 PAGE 419

Cortez Gold Mines.

88 OCT 24 P351

DFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREMA COUNTY, NE VADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FE 3 /365.

123682

BOOK | 88 PAGE 422